Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
DakotaNE Primary Election 220510

May 10, 2022 Dakota County, Nebraska
Statistics TOTAL

Ballots Cast - Total 1,565

Ballots Cast - Republican Party 1,119

Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 317

Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party 1

Ballots Cast - Legal Marijuana NOW 1

Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan 127

Ballots Cast - Blank 37
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Rep Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1

Adrian Smith

Mike Calhoun

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Rep Governor
Vote For 1

Jim Pillen

Charles W. Herbster

Brett Lindstrom

Theresa Thibodeau

Michael Connely

Breland Ridenour

Donna Nicole Carpenter

Lela McNinch

Troy Wentz

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Rep Sec. of State
Vote For 1

Rex Schroder
Bob Evnen
Robert J. Borer
Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Rep State Treasurer

Vote For 1

Paul Anderson

John Murante

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

750
312

1

2

116
1,181

TOTAL VOTE %

473
330
198
29
22
15
13

26
1,119

TOTAL VOTE %

336
320
210

0

1

252
1,119

TOTAL VOTE %

569
276

0

2

272
1,119

70.56%
29.35%
0.09%

43.35%
30.25%
18.15%
2.66%
2.02%
1.37%
1.19%
0.55%
0.46%
0.00%

38.80%
36.95%
24.25%

0.00%

67.34%
32.66%
0.00%
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Rep Attorney General

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Mike Hilgers 524 59.61%
Jennifer Hicks 355 40.39%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 240
Contest Totals 1,119
Rep State Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Mike Foley 601 68.30%
Larry Anderson 278  31.59%
Write-In Totals 1 0.11%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 239
Contest Totals 1,119

Rep Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Rod Johnson 479 54.87%
Eric Kamler 394 45.13%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 246

Contest Totals 1,119

Rep County Commissioner - At Large

Vote For 2
TOTAL VOTE %
Martin Hohenstein 687 39.17%
Brian VanBerkum 410 23.38%
Kevin M. Hansen 328 18.70%
Rick Jenkins 326 18.59%
Write-In Totals 3 0.17%
Overvotes 4
Undervotes 480
Contest Totals 2,238
Rep County Sheriff
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Chris Kleinberg 699 64.19%
Kevin W. Rohde 388 35.63%
Write-In Totals 2 0.18%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 30
Contest Totals 1,119
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Dem Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1

David J. Else

Daniel M. Wik

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem Governor
Vote For 1

Carol Blood

Roy A. Harris

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem Sec. of State

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem State Treasurer

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem Attorney General

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Dem State Auditor

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
131 50.78%

124  48.06%
3 1.16%
1
64
323

TOTAL VOTE %
190 66.90%

84  29.58%

10 3.52%
0
39
323

TOTAL VOTE %
15 100.00%

0
308
323

TOTAL VOTE %
15 100.00%
0
308
323

TOTAL VOTE %
17 100.00%

0
306
323

TOTAL VOTE %
15 100.00%

0
308
323
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Dem Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib Governor
Vote For 1

Scott Zimmerman

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib Sec. of State
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib State Treasurer
Vote For 1

Katrina Tomsen

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Lib Attorney General
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %
15 100.00%

0
308
323

TOTAL VOTE %
1 100.00%

0
1
2

TOTAL VOTE %

1 100.00%
0 0.00%
0
1
2

TOTAL VOTE %
0

0
2
2

TOTAL VOTE %

1 100.00%
0 0.00%
0
1
2

TOTAL VOTE %
0

0
2
2
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Lib State Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Gene Siadek 1 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 1

Contest Totals 2

Lib Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 1 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1
Contest Totals 2

Lmn Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Mark Elworth Jr. 4 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1
Contest Totals 5

Lmn Governor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 1 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4
Contest Totals 5

Lmn Sec. of State

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5
Contest Totals 5

Lmn State Treasurer

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 5
Contest Totals 5
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Lmn Attorney General

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Larry Bolinger 3 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 2
Contest Totals 5
Lmn State Auditor
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
L. Leroy Lopez 2 100.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 3
Contest Totals 5

Lmn Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals 1 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 4
Contest Totals 5

Member of the State BOE Dist 6

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Sherry Jones 783 61.70%
Danielle Helzer 482  37.98%
Write-In Totals 4 0.32%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 296

Contest Totals 1,565
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Ponca School Board Dist 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Vote For 3
Christina Luebe 44
Richard D. Dohma 43
Nicole Anderson Ericksen 40
Julie Schamp 33
Kristin Smith 25
Casey L. McGhee 23
Duane Krusemark 21
Wil Kastning 14
Justin J. Mackling 11
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes 49

Contest Totals 306

17.32%
16.93%
15.75%
12.99%
9.84%
9.06%
8.27%
5.51%
4.33%
0.00%
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