OFFICIAL RESULTS

Summary Results Report DakotaNE Primary Election 220510 May 10, 2022

Statistics	TOTAL
Ballots Cast - Total	1,565
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	1,119
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	317
Ballots Cast - Libertarian Party	1
Ballots Cast - Legal Marijuana NOW	1
Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan	127
Ballots Cast - Blank	37

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Adrian Smith	750	70.56%
Mike Calhoun	312	29.35%
Write-In Totals	1	0.09%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	116	
Contest Totals	1,181	

Rep Governor Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Jim Pillen	473	43.35%
Charles W. Herbster	330	30.25%
Brett Lindstrom	198	18.15%
Theresa Thibodeau	29	2.66%
Michael Connely	22	2.02%
Breland Ridenour	15	1.37%
Donna Nicole Carpenter	13	1.19%
Lela McNinch	6	0.55%
Troy Wentz	5	0.46%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	26	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Rep Sec. of State Vote For 1

VOLE FOI I		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
Rex Schroder	336	38.80%
Bob Evnen	320	36.95%
Robert J. Borer	210	24.25%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	252	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Rep State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Paul Anderson	569	67.34%
John Murante	276	32.66%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	2	
Undervotes	272	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Mike Hilgers	524	59.61%
Jennifer Hicks	355	40.39%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	240	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Rep State Auditor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Mike Foley	601	68.30%
Larry Anderson	278	31.59%
Write-In Totals	1	0.11%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	239	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Rep Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Rod Johnson	479	54.87%
Eric Kamler	394	45.13%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	246	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Rep County Commissioner - At Large

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Martin Hohenstein	687	39.17%
Brian VanBerkum	410	23.38%
Kevin M. Hansen	328	18.70%
Rick Jenkins	326	18.59%
Write-In Totals	3	0.17%
Overvotes	4	
Undervotes	480	
Contest Totals	2,238	

Rep County Sheriff

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Chris Kleinberg	699	64.19%
Kevin W. Rohde	388	35.63%
Write-In Totals	2	0.18%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	30	
Contest Totals	1,119	

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
David J. Else	131	50.78%
Daniel M. Wik	124	48.06%
Write-In Totals	3	1.16%
Overvotes	1	
Undervotes	64	
Contest Totals	323	

Dem Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Carol Blood	190	66.90%
Roy A. Harris	84	29.58%
Write-In Totals	10	3.52%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	39	
Contest Totals	323	

Dem Sec. of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	15 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	308
Contest Totals	323

Dem State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	15 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	308
Contest Totals	323

Dem Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	17 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	306
Contest Totals	323

Dem State Auditor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	15 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	308
Contest Totals	323

Dakota County, Nebraska

Dem Public Service Comm. Dist 4

VOLEFUL	/ote	For	1
---------	------	-----	---

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	15 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	308
Contest Totals	323

Lib Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	1 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1
Contest Totals	2

Lib Governor Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Scott Zimmerman	1 1	00.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	2	

Lib Sec. of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Write-In Totals	0	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	2	
Contest Totals	2	

Lib State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Katrina Tomsen	1	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	2	

Lib Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Write-In Totals	0	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	2	
Contest Totals	2	

Dakota County, Nebraska

Lib State Auditor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Gene Siadek	1	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	2	

Lib Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	1 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	1
Contest Totals	2

Lmn Congress Dist. 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Mark Elworth Jr.	4	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	1	
Contest Totals	5	

Lmn Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	1 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	4
Contest Totals	5

Lmn Sec. of State

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	0
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	5
Contest Totals	5

Lmn State Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Write-In Totals	0	
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	5	
Contest Totals	5	

Dakota County, Nebraska

Lmn Attorney General ٧

/ote F	or	1	
--------	----	---	--

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Larry Bolinger	3 ′	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	2	
Contest Totals	5	

Lmn State Auditor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
L. Leroy Lopez	2	100.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	0	
Undervotes	3	
Contest Totals	5	

Lmn Public Service Comm. Dist 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %
Write-In Totals	1 100.00%
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	4
Contest Totals	5

Member of the State BOE Dist 6

Vote For 1

TOTAL	VOTE %
783	61.70%
482	37.98%
4	0.32%
0	
296	
1,565	
	783 482 4 0 296

Dakota County, Nebraska

Ponca School Board Dist 1 Vote For 3

	TOTAL	VOTE %
Christina Luebe	44	17.32%
Richard D. Dohma	43	16.93%
Nicole Anderson Ericksen	40	15.75%
Julie Schamp	33	12.99%
Kristin Smith	25	9.84%
Casey L. McGhee	23	9.06%
Duane Krusemark	21	8.27%
Wil Kastning	14	5.51%
Justin J. Mackling	11	4.33%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Overvotes	3	
Undervotes	49	
Contest Totals	306	